- : RE 1930vD due by 28 Feb
From: PPC Teams, midlands Central

Sant: 06 March 2012 10:24

To: MidsCentral, eExternal Relations

Subject: RE: 1930/YD due by 28 Feb

Hi Yvonne,

sorry for the delay in responding. I have spoken to Neil. The point he was
trying to make clear in the origina1 email,

is that almost 10 vyears after the event.

we no Tonger have records for the weight and disposal of the contaminated soil.
Neil informs me that he has spent approximately an hour on this and the original
- request, - : T SR SR novn. en thl LR ATIgTnA L

Thanks

Chris lLees

Environment Assistant - PPC midlands Central

Sentinel House, wellington Crescent, Fradley park, Lichfield, WS13 8RR
Internal: 7 22 4966 eExternal: 01543 404966

Customer Services: 03708 506506

————— original Message-----

From: MidsCentral, External Relations
Sent: 20 February 2012 10:45

To: PPC Teams, Midlands Central
subject: 1930/YD due by 28 Feb

Please find below information request.

Reply due by: 28 rebruary 2012
Please reply to: midscentral, external relations

Regards

Yvonne Delaney

External Relations Team

Environment Agency - Central Midlands office
Internal: 722 4959

External: 01543 404959

Direct Fax: 01543 444161
midscentral@environment-agency.gov.uk

visit our website: www.environment-agency.gov.uk

we would be really grateful if you could spare five minutes to help us improve
our service. Please click on the 1ink below and i1l in our survey - we use

evepry-piece—-of-feedback-we-receives

http://bit.1y/gexgTk

P Here at the Environment Agencg many departments build environmental
improvements into their normal business processes and decisions. This is because
they often save time and money as well. Please try to do the same whenever you

can.,

. -----Original Message----- I o N
_From: Mr cCarroll [mailto:request-101489-6al4d520@whatdotheyknow.com] .
Sent: 16 rFebruary 2012 08:56 B A '
To: MidsCentral, External Relations

Subject: Re; 1724/YD - Oldbury chemical company acid leak

Dear MidsCentral, External Relations,

Thankyou for your recent response concerning the phosphoric acid
ileak. I would Tike to query one part of the request which stated
"The soil was removed and disposed of through a Ticensed
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RE 1930vD due by 28 reb
contractor. We are unable to confirm the weight and disposal site
for the soil as we do not have historic records beyond ten years."
Given that this incident took place in April 2002, this is clearly
not "beyond ten years.” Could you therefore confirm why you would
not have the relevant information concerning the weight and
disposal of the contaminated soil given that it is within the time
period of ten years?

Yours sincerely,
Mr Carroll

-----0Original Message------

Please Tind attached our response to this request.

Regards

External Relations Team _ )
Environment Agency_ - Central Midlands Office
[1][email address].uk

Visit our website: {23www.environment-agency.gov,uk

He1w0u1d be really grateful +if you could spare five minutes to
elp us )

improve our service., Please c¢lick on the 1ink below and i1l in
our

survey - we use every piece of feedback we receive.

[31http://bit.ly/gexgTk

P Here at the Environment Agency many departments build
environmental

iﬁproyements into their normal business processes and decisions.
This is

because they often save time and money as well. Please try to do
the same

whenever you c<an,

Information in this message may be confidential and may be legally
priy;1eged. If you have received this message by mistake, please
notify

t?e sender immediately, delete it and do not copy it to anyone
else,

we have checked this email and its attachments for viruses. But
you should
still check any attachment before opening it.

we may have to make this message and any reply to it public if
asked to

under the Freedom of Information Act, Data Protection Act or for
Yitigation. Email messages and attachments sent to or from any
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RE 1930YD due by 28 Feb
Environment Agency address may also be accessed by someone other
than the
sender or recipient, for business purposes,

If we have sent you information and you wish to use it please read
our -

terms and conditions which you can get by calling us on 08708 506
506.

Find out more about the Environment Agency at

_ [4lwww . environment-agency.gov.uk

"References

visible links

1. mailto:femail address]

mailto:[email address]

2. http://www.environment-agency.gov.uk/
http://www.environment-agency.gov.uk/

3. http://bit.ly/qexgTk
http://bit.ly/qexgTk

4. http://www.environment-agency.gov.uk/

Please use this email address for all replies to this request:
request-101489-6al4d520@whatdotheyknow. com

Disclaimer: This message and any reply that you make will be
published on the internet. Our privacy and copyright policies:
http://www.whatdotheyknow.com/help/officers

If you find this service useful as an FOI officer, please ask your
web manager to 1ink to us from your organisation's FOI page.
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